THE DATASHEET OF
CDDFN10-3324P
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDDFN10-3324P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 0.04 pF
 (I/O to I/O)

Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................. 3
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
CD DFN10 - 33  24  P
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN10 = DFN-10 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 33 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 24 = 2 Ground / 4 Data Lines
Suffix
 P = Ultra-low Capacitance
 CDDFN10-3324P - Surface Mount TVS Diode Array
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Rating & Characteristic Curves
Typical Voltage vs. Capacitance CIN Typical Voltage vs. Capacitance CCROSS
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.0
0.0
In
pu
t C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Input Voltage (V)
0.3 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.0 3.30.6
f = 1 MHz,
T = 25 °C 0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.00
0.0
In
pu
t C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Input Voltage (V)
0.3 0.9 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.7 3.0 3.30.6
f = 1 MHz,
T = 25 °C
-27
-24